
GOVERNMENT OF ]NDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3965

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2ND APRIL,2018

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW BERTHS AND TERMINALS AT VISAI(HAPATNAM PORT

3965. SHRI V. VIJAYASAI REDDY:

will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a)thedetailsofstepstakenbyVisakhapatnamPortforconstructionofnewberthsandterminalstoincreaseport

(b) ,"i'iitlt"*,.r, the above steps herp the porr to reduce tariff, increase producrivity, optimum utilisation of assets and create employment opportunities;

(c) whether managem",t
"f

;;; ;;l* brought to the notice of the Ministry' some issues for resolution;

i;; if so, the detaiis thereof and action taken on them so far; and

(e)towhatextenttheporthasbenefltedafteritsnotificationin2010'asthesecondcatewayPoltforadditional
transit facility to NePal, erc'?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SH1PPING

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVTYA)

(a):VisakhapatnamPort.l.rust(vy[)hastakenfollowingStepstowardsconstructionofnewberthsandterminalsto
increase port caPacitY:

(i)MechanizationofCoalhandlingfacitityandulgradationofGeneralCargoBerth(GCB)atouter
harbour of visakhap"t'tioJio?u- toioo'ood bwr uessels on DBFoT basis'

(ii)Development of East Quay-l @a-t) b-?1lt
9Y

*pJu:hq the existing EQ-l berth and part of EQ-2 berth for

#;lt;;"'l;;;coarir, tt'"'in'i"' r'iui*of visakhapamam port on DBFor basis'

(iii)DevelopmentofWQ.6berthinthenorthemarmofinnerharbourofVisakhapatnamPortforhandlingDry
Bulk cargo on DBFOT basis'

(iv)DevelopmentofEQ.IOberthinthenorthemarmofinnerharbourofVisakhapatnamPortforhandlingliquid
cargo on DBFOT basis'

(v)Development of Coastat cargo berth'

(vi.lUosradationofexistingfacilityintheouterharbouranddevelopmentofnewfacilityintheinnerharbourfor
i.on o.! h*dling on DBFoT basis'

(vii)Extension ofthe existing container terminal on DBFOT basis'

(viii)Development of WQ 7 & 8 berths in the inner harbour'

(ix)Reconstruction ofEQ 2'3'4 & 5 berths in the inner harbour'

(x)Installation of 3 Nos of 100 Tonnes capacity Harbour mobile cranes on licence basis'

{b): Tariff caps for the facilities / services rendered at the terminal operated under PPP mode and by Major ports is fixed by TAMp tr..ii'er,'i".i,y-io. rrru.iol Ports) on u t"i of g'ia"iints which provides specified retum on caoital employed. a. .u"t, t
"

i"iiiuiir"l "L"
Li p"rt r"i."pi"iv Jf,ition p"t t" ao noi directlv facilitate reduction in Tariff However. *rir"uirity""i:"i.q*i"
-."p".iry

*ith
-r;;;,

;echanized handling infrastructure leads to increase in productivity *d ;;;;J;r.iiu:, in .o*
^ro.

io.t ut.^ The PPP terminals developed at vvl are providing emptoyment as per requirement for operating the facilities'

(c)&(d):As&whenanyreferenceismadetotheMinistryona:ryissue,itisdulyprocessedaspertheextantpolicies&
procedures.

(e):AflerNotificationin20l0asthesecond.gatewayportforadditionalransitfaci]ilytoNepal,
visakhaDamam po.t t

", "ontiat'"ulrv
Lt^tnnta' During rhi "i& ;; ""

outward traffic of 47 rakes to Nepal with i.'i6i'f6uir"a't"*"ia r*m.
"r

rI J".-n", N"p.r riith t,z+o teut *ere handled'

